04-23-1999



FORM PTO-1594	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at	cached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(es):
XIRCOM, INC.	Name: Digi International Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (California) Other	Internal Address: *** *** Street Address: 11001 Bren Road East
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	City: Minnetonka State: Minnesota Zip: 55343
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/454,866 B. Trademark Registration No.(s): *** Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes _X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Marsha Stolt	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address: Arnold, White & Durkee	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted
Street Address: P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210	8. Deposit account number: 01/2508/DGII:168 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Marsha Stolt Signature To	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R. 1.8
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	J. Darahy partify that this correspondence is being denocited with the U.S. Postal

Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231 04/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000293 75454866

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS XIRCOM, INC. ("Xircom"), a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 2300 Corporate Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1420, has adopted and used, and is seeking registration in the United States Patent & Trademark Office of the trademark REALPORT (Serial No. 75/454866) for computer hardware, namely a removable communications device with integrated connectors for use with portable computers ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Xircom originally filed an intent-to-use ("ITU") application to register the Trademark, and Xircom has begun use of the Trademark in commerce such that Xircom's Amendment to Allege Use has been deemed satisfactory by the Examiner; and

WHEREAS, Xircom entered into a Trademark Licensing Agreement ("License"), dated May 1, 1998, with DIGI INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Digi"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 11001 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to paragraph 11 of the parties' License, Xircom is obligated to transfer and assign to Digi all of Xircom's right, title and interest in and to Xircom's REALPORT trademark application and any rights it may have in and to the REALPORT name and mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Xircom does hereby assign and transfer to Digi all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark REALPORT, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark.

XIRCOM, INC.

By_

Its Secretary and beneral Course

TRADEMARK REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0725

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Ventura	
On March 2, 1999 before	me, Susan L. Hawlon Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g.! "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Holliday Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared Randau H	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Holliday
Vacana a liberary and a man of the control of the c	Name(s) di Signer(s)
SUBAN L HANLON Conventation & Victoria Ventura County My Corren. Expires Jun 14, 2000	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s whose name(s)) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Susan Z. Hanlar
	Signature of Hotaly Fabric
Though the information below is not required by law, it	May prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
•	eattachment of this form to another document.
	saladining to the form to another addament.
Description of Attached Document	
·	
Title or Type of Document: Trade me	ark Assignment
Title or Type of Document: Trade me	
Title or Type of Document:	erk Assignment Number of Pages: 2
Title or Type of Document:	erk Assignment 1999 Number of Pages: 2
Title or Type of Document:	erk Assignment 1999 Number of Pages: 2
Title or Type of Document:	erk Assignment 1999 Number of Pages: 2
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2- Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2— Signer's Name: Individual
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2— Signer's Name: Individual
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2 Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2— Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2— Out
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2— Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2— Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2— Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0726